PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter C. Babcock	04/04/2001
Marshall D. Crew	04/04/2001
Dwayne T. Friesen	04/04/2001
Bruno C. Hancock	04/10/2001
Douglas A. Lorenz	04/04/2001
Chris Macri	04/02/2001
James A.S. Nightingale	04/05/2001
Ravi M. Shanker	04/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd St.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.				
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road				
City:	Groton				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06340				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7235260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8191-91767-01 PC10753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
Date:	09/11/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (Inventors to PI & PPI)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Inventors to PI & PPI)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Inventors to PI & PPI)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Inventors to PI & PPI)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0449

PFIZER INC./PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.
JOINT INVENTORS

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Walter C. Babcock of 64815 Laidlaw Lane, Bend OR 97701; Marshall D. Crew of 1986 Northeast Purser Lane, Bend, OR 97701; Dwayne T. Friesen of 60779 Currant Way, Bend, OR 97702; Bruno C. Hancock of 141 Hangman Hill Road, North Stonington, CT 06359; Douglas A. Lorenz of 61332 King Jehu Way, Bend, OR 97702; Chris Macri of 701 Cain Court, Belle Mead, NJ 08502; James A. S. Nightingale of 62900 Santa Cruz Avenue Bend, OR 97701 and Ravi M. Shanker of 600 Meridian St. Ext. Apt 816, Groton, CT 06340 respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC10753AJTJ, and entitled Pharmaceutical Compositions of a Sparingly Soluble Glycogen Phosphorylase Inhibitor; having provisional application 60/190,125, filed March 16, 2000 and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole,

1

Page 174 of 203

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0450 disclosed in said provisional patent application; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this Bend, OREGON USA	4th	day	of	APRIL,	2001,	at
In the presence of:			<u> </u>	Wy C Walter C. Bal	Mul bcock	<i>i</i>
(Typed or Printed Name of Witner Signed and witnessed this Beul), ORecal USA	ja	day	of	Appel	2001,	at
In the presence of: Sharon K. Maur SHARON K. MAIER			• -	ARSWAN D Marshall D. C		<u> </u>
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ss)					

Signed Bend	and OLE	e. witnessed	this	<u>y</u> th do 	ay o	April 14	<u>l</u> / 	2001,	at
	nK.	e of: . Mau . Mau MAIER ed Name of				<i>DWayne</i>	e T. Fri	esen	
Signed Ocolor	rand n C	witnessed OnneCtiC	this U+	<u>10 ^{fl}</u> do	ay of	p Spri		2001,	at
	250	ed Name of				Bruno C	. Han	<u>ffin cocks</u> cock	
Signed BEND, (and)k <i>eGa</i>	witnessed SU USA	this	<u>yth</u> do 		April Deufas Doualas			at
Sharon (Typed o	JK.1	Mair	Witnes			_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	201	J. 12	

Signed and witnessed this <u>d</u> day	of <u>April</u> , 2001, at
In the presence of:	Chrìs Macri
Signed and witnessed this 5th day BEND, OREGON USA. In the presence of: SHALON K. MAIER (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	of April, 2001, at James A. S. Nightingale
Signed and witnessed this 16th day Croton connecticut. In the presence of: Croton connecticut. (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	of Epril 2001, at Rawi Shanker Ravi M. Shanker